# SHALOM PUBLIC SCHOOL CHUMUKEDIMA VILLAGE, CHUMUKEDIMA NAGALAND

## FEE STRUCTURE FOR NEW ADMISSION 2023-2024

#### **CLASS: NUR TO V**

SL NO	PARTICULAR OF FEES	AMOUNT
1	ADMISSION FEE (Non-refundable)	7000
2	ANNUAL FEE (Non-refundable)	20000
	TOTAL	27000

#### CLASS: VI TO X

SL NO	PARTICULAR OF FEES	AMOUNT
1	ADMISSION FEE (Non-refundable)	7000
2	ANNUAL FEE (Non-refundable)	24000
	TOTAL	31000

### FEE STRUCTURE FOR OLD STUDENT 2023-2024

#### CLASS: NUR TO V

SL NO	PARTICULAR OF FEES	AMOUNT
1	ANNUAL FEE (Non-refundable)	20000
	TOTAL	20000

#### CLASS: VI TO X

SL NO	PARTICULAR OF FEES	AMOUNT
1	ANNUAL FEE (Non-refundable)	24000
	TOTAL	24000

PLEASE NOTE:

1. Monthly tuition fee Rs 2200/-(Grade NUR to V), Rs 2500/-(Grade VI to VIII), Rs 2600/- (Grade IX to X)

2. Monthly tuition fees should be cleared by 15<sup>th</sup> of every month, and non payment of fees will attract a fine of Rs 50/- per day.

3. Co-curricular activity fee is Rs 6000/- annually from grade I to X, which will be paid in two installments (1<sup>st</sup> instalment Rs 3000/April & 2<sup>nd</sup> instalment Rs 3000/October).

4. Tiffin Rs 1500/- monthly (Optional). Call office for detail (03862-291645 / 69096-21687).

5. Transport fee will be charged according to the route and distance.

6. The fees can be paid through ICICI bank, Chumukedima, the school website

www.shalomeducationaltrust.org or at the school office during working days.

7. 3<sup>rd</sup> sibling and above new admission will be free and annual fee will have 40% discount.

8. 4<sup>th</sup> grade staff children may avail benefit of tuition fee Rs 500/- from NUR to 5, Rs 1000/- VI to X, admission 80% discount with a written application to the authority.

9. Teacher and office staff children may avail 50% discount on admission(NEW), annual fee, and tuition fee with a written application to the authority.

10. Pastor and missionary children may avail Rs 2000/- discount on annual fee with a written application to the authority.

11. Annual fee maybe be paid in 3 installment.

Annual fee Option A :-

Charges to be paid in 3 installments

	Oct - 14 <sup>th</sup> Dec 2022	15 <sup>th</sup> April 2023	15 <sup>th</sup> August 2023
Grade Nursery to V	Rs 10,000/-	Rs 5000/-	Rs 5000/-
Grade VI to X	Rs 10,000/-	Rs 7000/-	Rs 7000/-

Annual fee Option B

Full payment of the Annual fee on or before 14<sup>th</sup> Dec 2022.

Grade Nursery to V - Rs 20,000/-

Grade VI to X - Rs 24,000/-

Non payment at the mentioned time will attract a fine of Rs 50/- per day.

12. CBSE Exam and other fees will be collected at the time of registration for Grade IX & X.